TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schrader-Bridgeport International, Inc.		12/03/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plews, Inc.	
Street Address:	1550 Franklin Grove Road	
City:	Dixon	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61021	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0941821	AMFLO
Registration Number:	3173122	AMFLO
Registration Number:	1755311	CAM-CURE
Registration Number:	3031905	CAM-CURE
Registration Number:	0923075	CAMEL
Registration Number:	0832210	CAMEL
Registration Number:	1725002	COMBO COUPLER
Registration Number:	2043968	HI FLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)744-4653

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-744-4743

Email: jt4006@gates.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Thurnau

TRADEMARK REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0453

900177984

Address Line 1: 1551 Wewatta Street Address Line 2: MS 10-A3 Denver, COLORADO 80202 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCHRADER-PLEWS - 8 MARKS NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Thurnau Signature: /jeffrey thurnau/ Date: 12/06/2010 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Schrader-Plews Executed Assignment 12-3-10#page1.tif source=Schrader-Plews Executed Assignment 12-3-10#page2.tif source=Schrader-Plews Executed Assignment 12-3-10#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0454

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of this day of 2010, by and between Schrader-Bridgeport International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Plews, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1550 Franklin Grove Road, Dixon, Illinois 61021 ("Assignee").

Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in all trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logos, trade names, and corporate names, together with all translations, adaptations, derivations, and combinations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, and all related applications, registrations, and renewals, owned and/or used by Assignor for the marks, registrations and applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively the "Marks").

In consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and all countries worldwide in and to the Marks therefor, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks together with all related common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all documentation, certificates of registration and other materials in possession of Assignor and its agents and representatives establishing and manifesting the Marks.

This Trademark Assignment includes the transfer of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks with the right to sue for and collect same and in and to all legal equivalents of the Marks in the United States and foreign countries.

Assignor agrees to do all other acts, provide any evidence and execute all other documents which, in the opinion of Assignee may be necessary or desirable for the assignment, transfer, recordation, application, registration, maintenance, renewal and enforcement of the Marks as well as prove establishment of the Marks in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such Marks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0455

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors, administrators, and assigns.

	ASSIGNOR SCHRADER-BRIDGEPORT INTERNATIONAL, INC.
	By: Mon law
	Printed Name: Thomas C. Reeve Title: Vice President, Corporate Development
STATE OF COLORADO)) SS:
COUNTY OF DENVER) 55.
person whose name is subscrithat he is authorized to execut In and that the executed the	UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, on this day of hally appeared Thomas C. Reeve known to me to be the libed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me the same on behalf of Schrader-Bridgeport International, he same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and
Consideration Mercin expresse	
PUBLIC 2	Notary Public
A CE COLONE	
y Commission Expires 10/24/2012	ASSIGNEE PLEWS, INC.
	By:
STATE OF COLORADO	
COUNTY OF DENVER	SS:
whose name is off critical to the authorized to execute the same	UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, on this day of ally appeared Steven H. Lutz known to me to be the person he foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he is e on behalf of Plews, Inc., and that s/he executed the same rethe purposes and consideration therein expressed.
OF COLOR	Notary Public

My Commission Expires10/24/2012

SCHEDULE A Trademarks

COUNTRY	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
Canada	AMFLO	TMA309029
Mexico	AMFLO	399338
United States	AMFLO	941,821
United States	AMFLO	3,173,122
United States	CAM-CURE	1,755,311
United States	CAM-CURE	3,031,905
Afghanistan	CAMEL	1317
Canada	CAMEL	212584
Canada	CAMEL	28752
Dominican Republic	CAMEL	57004
Puerto Rico	CAMEL	32567
Puerto Rico	CAMEL	32566
United States	CAMEL	923,075
United States United Arab Emirates	CAMEL	1189
Yemen	CAMEL	3183
Yemen	CAMEL	3181
Austria	CAMEL & Design	67423
Benelux	CAMEL & Design	18314
Chile	CAMEL & Design	718116
Chile	CAMEL & Design	787226
Colombia	CAMEL & Design	43469
-	CAMEL & Design	60-1971
Denmark	CAMEL & Design	186585
European Community	CAMEL & Design	1331253
France	CAMEL & Design	1584394
France	CAMEL & Design	913619
Germany	CAMEL & Design	308425
India	CAMEL & Design	25792
Iran	CAMEL & Design	314698
Italy	CAMEL & Design	476449
Mexico	CAMEL & Design	24144
Peru	CAMEL & Design	162462
Portugal	CAMEL & Design	32565
Puerto Rico	CAMEL & Design	32568
Puerto Rico		18/78
Saudi Arabia	CAMEL & Design	380213
Switzerland	CAMEL & Design	832,210
United States	CAMEL & Design	49819
Venezuela	CAMEL & Design	3184
Yemen	CAMEL & Design	3182
Yemen	CAMEL & Design	64/0283
South Africa	CAMEL & Design	1318
United Arab Emirates	CAMEL & Design	1316
United Arab Emirates	CAMEL & Design	212411
Canada	CAMEL (Silhouette Design)	TMA427456
Canada	COMBO COUPLER	1,725,002
United States	COMBO COUPLER	•
United States	HI FLO	2,043,968 211739
Canada	PERMA STRIP PATCH	Z11/37

TRADEMARK REEL: 004425 FRAME: 0457

RECORDED: 12/06/2010